NOTICE OF SPECIAL MEETING Arkansas City Commission

TO: JAY WARREN, Mayor KANYON GINGHER, Commissioner DUANE L. OESTMANN, Commissioner JIM SYBRANT, Commissioner KAREN WELCH, Commissioner NICK HERNANDEZ, City Manager

You are hereby notified that there will be a special meeting of the City of Arkansas City Governing Body, Tuesday, October 29, 2019 at 5:00 p.m. in the City Manager's Office, 118 W. Central, Arkansas City, Kansas, for the purpose of:

I. Routine Business

1. Roll Call

II. Business

2. Consider a Resolution authorizing the City of Arkansas City to accept a proposal from Nowak Construction, of Goddard, for an emergency repair to the south well field water line, which was damaged earlier this year by flooding, for an amount not to exceed \$144,953.00. (Voice Vote)

III. Adjournment

Lesley Shook, City Clerk